UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

OCD Artesia

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: July 31, 2010

NMNM2748



SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

South the form and the drift of the control of				TAINITAIN ?					
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.					6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name				
SUBMIT IN TRII	PLICATE - Other instruc	tions on rev	erse sid	le.		7. If Unit or CA/Agree	ement, Name and/or No.		
1. Type of Well ☑ Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Oth	ner				, , ,	8. Well Name and No. GISSLER B 67 /	/		
2. Name of Operator BURNETT OIL	Contact: E-Mail: mcstarkey	MARY STAR @burnettoil.com				9. API Well No. 30-015-38383	30-015-38383 /		
3a. Address 801 CHERRY ST STE 1500 FORT WORTH, TX 76102		3b. Phone No Ph. 817-33		area code)		10. Field and Pool, or LOCO HILLS G	Exploratory LOR. YESO		
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T	., R., M., or Survey Description	n)			11. County or Parish, and State				
/ Sec 8 T17S R30E 2310FSL 4	30FEL					EDDY COUNTY	Y, NM /		
12. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	O INDICATE	NATU	RE OF N	OTICE, R	EPORT, OR OTHE	R-DATA		
TYPE OF SUBMISSION				ГҮРЕ ОБ	ACTION				
Notice of Intent	□ Acidize	□ Dee				tion (Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off		
Subsequent Report	☐ Alter Casing	-	cture Trea		□ Reclan		☐ Well Integrity		
	Casing Repair		v Constru		□ Recom		Other Other		
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	Change Plans		g and Aba	ındon					
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Ope	Convert to Injection	□ Plug			□ Water				
If the proposal is to deepen direction. Attach the Bond under which the wo following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Al determined that the site is ready for f This is a correctinal addition to lbncidents of Noncompliance	ally or recomplete horizontally, it will be performed or provide l operations. If the operation re bandonment Notices shall be fil final inspection.)	give subsurface the Bond No. o sults in a multip led only after all or the above v	locations and file with the complet requirement well. Per	and measur BLM/BIA ion or recor nts, includi BLM Not	ed and true value of Required sompletion in a ng reclamati	vertical depths of all perti- ubsequent reports shall be new interval, a Form 310 on, have been completed,	nent markers and zones e filed within 30 days 60-4 shall be filed once , and the operator has		
used in the drilling of this well Plesae notify if further informa		·			_	ACCEPTED	FOR RECOR		
Accepted	l for record - NMOCD	R	MAR 2	VEC 8 2011 ARTE	SIA	MAR Jonda			
	De	INN	1000				AND MANAGEME NT D FIELD OFFIC E		
14. Thereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #	104879 verifie JRNETT OIL,	d by the sent to th	BLM Well ne Carlsba	Informationad	n System			
Name (Printed/Typed) MARY ST	ARKEY	·	Title	REGULA	ATORY CO	OORDINATOR			
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)	,	Date	03/21/20)11				
	THIS SPACE FO	OR FEDERA	AL OR S	STATE C	OFFICE U	SE			
Approved By			Title		`		Date		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or eq which would entitle the applicant to conditions.	uitable title to those rights in th	s not warrant or ne subject lease	Office				·		

Form 3160-9 (December 1989)

RECEIVED 1 & E CFO

MAR	18	204	diam'r.
1.15-71.1	3	G G	a s

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR **BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT**

	Page	of _	of		
	Identific	ation		_	
)					
200	NIMANIAG	748		_	

11MG12

$\overline{\Box}$	Hand	Delivered	Received

DI

Certified Mail - Return
Receipt Requested
70091410000021823244

E OF INCIDENTS OF NONCOM

	Identification	
IID		
Lease	NMNM2748	
CA		
Unit		
PA		

Number

L by	NOTICE OF	INCIDE	EIATO O	r NON	COMPLIA.	L	PA PA	
Bureau of Land Management Office			Оре	rator				
CARLSBAD FIELD OFFICE					BURNETT (OIL COMP	ANY INC	
Address 620 E GREENE STREET CARLSBAD NM 88220			Add	ress	801 CHERF FORT WOR			
Telephone 505.234.5972			Atte	ntion	BURNETT (OIL COMP	ANY INC	
Inspector	GILBREATH		Attn	Addr	1500 INTE FORT W	RFIRST T		
Site Name GISSLER B	, Well or Facility 67	1/4 1/4 Section NWSE 8	Township 17S	Range 30	Meridian E NMP	County	EDDY.	State NM
Site Name	Well or Facility	1/4 1/4 Section		Range	Meridian	County	LUD I''	State
THE FOUL OWING WIOL	TION WAS SOUND BY BU	IDEALLOS VAN	D MANAGE	MENT INCOM	CTORGON THE R	700 4300 470	DVIE OVER 1	ISTER A POLY
	ATION WAS FOUND BY BU		D MANAGE!	MENT INSPE		TE AND AT		
Date	Time (2	4 - hour clock)			Violation		Gravity o	of Violation
03/10/2011		14:00		Onshore (Order No 2.III.B.1.f.		М	NOR
Corrective Action To Be Completed By	Date	Corrected		Assessmer	t for Noncompliance		Assessmen	nt Reference
03/11/2011	03/	10/2011					43 CFR 3163.1()	
Company Comments A 5000 BCM Thomas	q. Coordinator idry notice sh wissy	a	Signature		Sport 18)	Starle 25 Fit C 30	Date Of Wi	3/21/11 m
in this dri	a process		WARNIN				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Incidents of Noncompliance correarlier. Each violation must be coaddress shown above. Please not not comply as noted above under Civil Penalties (43 CFR 3163.2). Section 109(d)(1) of the Federal Citle 43 CFR 3163.2(f)(1), providentices, affidavits, record, data, and day such violation continues, not	orrected within the prescribe that you already may have "Corrective Action To Be all self-certified correction and Gas Royalty Manages that any person who "kror other written information."	ed time from ree been assessed Completed By" as must be post gement Act of I howingly or will a required by the	n receipt of the eccipt of this for noncomp you may inc marked no la 982, as imple Ifully" prepar	his Notice of Notice and rolliance (see a ur an additionanter than the emented by tres, maintain	reported to the Burea amount under "Asses and assessment unde next business day aff the applicable provises, or submits, false,	u of Land Massment for Note (43 CFR 3) ter the prescrious of the opinaccurate, or	anagement of oncompliance (63.1) and name ibed time for perating regular misleading	office at the tee"). If you do nay also incur or correction.
A person contesting a violation sl receipt of the Incidents of Noncol Interior Board of Lands Appeals, Management office for further in	nall request a State Director mpliance with the appropris 801 North Quincy Street, S	ate State Direct	Incidents of N or (see 43 CF	Noncomplian R 3165.3).	ice. This request mu The State Director re	eview decisio	n may be ar	pealed to the
Signature of Bureau of Land Manager	nent Authorized Officer			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Date 3/11/	/,,	Time 15:35
on all to	- CC	FOR	OFFICE US	E ONLY		1-11/		
Number 23	Date	Assessmo			Penalty		Termination	
Type of Inspection		1	····				L	



March 21, 2011

Mr. Michael Gilbreath BLM Carlsbad District Office 620 E. Greene St. Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

RE:

NOI Gissler B 67

Dear Mr. Gilbreath:

Please find enclosed our response to a Notice of Incident of Noncompliance received March 18, 2011 from your office. I have filled out the required information and enclosed a copy of the reports needed to show we were in compliance during the drilling process. It was an oversight on my part that this information was excluded on the completion report.

I hope this will put us in compliance regarding this issue. If not, please let me know what further action is required.

Sincerely,

Mary Carter Starkey

Regulatory Coordinator

to Stacky

Sureau of Land Management RECEIVED

MAR 2 3 2011

Carlsbad Field Office Carlsbad, N.M.